GENERAL NOTES

i PROJECT BACKGROUND:
: LOCATION: TAX MAP 47, BLOCK 19, PARCELS 163 AND 465
ZONING : R~SC
SUBDIVISION: GIDDINGS PROPERTY — LOTS 1-4 (PLAT 9114)
SECTION/AREA - SECTION 1 / ARFA 1
DPZ REFERENCES : WP--90-34, F-88-153, ECP—17-005, WP-17-058.

BENCHMARKS
HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK — 47GE"
N 529044094 £ 1350855.03 ELEV.. 337.61

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK - 47GD:
N 530494.49 £ 1350872.35 ELEV.: 312.28

2. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED. | _ ' BV = & = Al ': LR
3. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A HOWARD. COUNTY GIS. ' : . _ : ; : .
4, THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON PLAT 9114 AND DFED MOSAIC AS COMPLIED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINFERING, INC. - LOTS 1 - 61 AND OP EN SPACE LOTS 62 = 69
5. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HERTON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE ' _
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 476D AND 47GE WERE USED FOR THIS | A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 47 - PARCEL 465 AND
PROJECT. i ' ; i : - P
(6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS 7ONED "R-SC" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND 1S : A RESUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 47 PARCEL 163
7. THS PROPERIY 15 LOGATED WITIN THE WEIRGPOLTAN DSTRCT 1 O/ /05 PER COUNCIL Bl 752005 | | GIDDINGS PROPERTY - SECTION 1 AREA 1-LOTS 1-4 (PLAT 9114)
8. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 24-1943-D AND 1-W. : | \
g, SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT 1S TO BE PURLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 24-1943-D, : _ : HOWARD COUNTY? MD
10.  EXISTNG UTIUTIES {OCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING ' ‘

UTILTIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PRCOTECT THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE, :

11, NO FLOCDPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE.

12.  NO SIEEP SLOPES QVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.

13, FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ADDRESSED BY A FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SUBMITTED
WITH A SUBDMSION OR SHE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

14. i A REPORT/PLAN TITLED "WETLAND DEUNEATION & SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION  REPORT™ PREPARED BY
ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED AUGUST 18, 2016 AND UPDATED ON NOVEMBER 18, 2016, MR. CANCLES IDENTIFIED
THE ONSITE FOREST, WETLANDS AND STREAMS.

?2.!,0{‘.."

KR

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 17=2,000°
ADGC MAP COORDINATE: PAGE: 40 BLOCK: A6 & A7

MR. CANOLES NOTED: SPECIMEN IREES ARE PRESENT WITHIN THE WETLANDS AMD BUFFERS ON THE SHE. GIVEN THEIR
PROTECTED POSITION WITHIN THESE RESOURCES THEIR SPECIFIC LOCATION WAS NOT DETERMINED.

15.  GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS SHALL COMPLETED AS PART OF THE FUTURE PRELIMINARY PLAN PACKAGE.
16. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED.
17.  OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD IS CLASSIFEED AS A LOCAL ROAD.

— PROPOSED ROADS ARE PUBLIC ACCESS STREETS

- 5 PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS ARE PRIVATE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYS.

SHEET INDEX

18. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CMETERIES  LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY - . DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
OR THE COUNTY'S CEMETERY SITE MAP. JCOVER SHEET . e _ 1 oR3
19, THERE ARE EXISTING HOMES ON LOT 1, 2 AND 3 OF PARCEL 163 AND ON PARCEL 465 SITE_LAYOUT. 203
THE HOME ON LOT 1 1S 7O BE REMOVED T oRADNG PN : — o 3
THE HOME ON LOT 2 IS TO REMAN : : :

THE HOME ON LOT 3 IS TC REMAIN
THE HOME ON PARCEL 465 IS 7O BE REMOVED
—~THE HOMES TO BE REMOVED ARE NOT LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SIALS INVENTORY. . _
20. THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. : W _ % SBE06'09"E
21, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES IN ACCORDANGE WITH L AT Ll ‘ e ' =

NVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE MICRO-BIORETENTION (M—8), PERVIOUS PAVING
(A-2), A GRAVEL TRENCH, AND DRYWELL (M—5). THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE PRVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. LEGEND
22, THE PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUMITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON JULY 7, 2016, _ _
23, THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN {(ECP—17-005) WAS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 15, 2016 _ AN B Wit \ R fire oo o o ooz = == = EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER PROPOSED SIDEWALK
24, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 112.1.F OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSVE ZOMING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION IS _ ' W — ‘ C : IR R 7% S PROPOSED CURS AND GUTTER ' '
SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. A MIHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU COVENANTS WILL BE REQUIRED IN A : _' EX. FOREST CONSERVATION
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE ‘HOWARD COUNTY CODE. THE MiHU REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION hC R EXISTING UTILITY POLE Eﬁ%@%ﬁg@%ﬁmm
WILL BE 7 UNITS (10% OF 61 UNTS). S - _
25.  TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: — pOS EXISTING LIGHT POLE: £ WETLANDS
A THE R1-3(STOP) SIGNS AND STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED N PRI _ : '
BEFORE THE BASE PAVING S COMPLETL. Wy e = EXISTING MAILBOX
B. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY ) e == EX. WETLAND BUFFER
HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIMISION (410—313-2430) PRIOR TO-THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. . i - o EXISTING SIGN B STREA
C. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE 2 N x x EXISTING FENGE '
'MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES' (MDMUTCD). _ , \% /4 | _ X, STREAM SUFFER
D. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON 2 [/F — % -~ PROPERTY LINE  ~ .
A 27 GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORAIED, ("QUICK PUNCH) SQUARE TUBE POST {14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" Nl i e — e — e RIGHT-OF —WAY UINE A NON—CREDSTED OPEN SPACE
GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE {12 GAUGE — 3’ LONG). THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN OPEN SPACE 1 oLl i
WO "QUICK PUNCH” HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF '
EACH POST. :
26, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WP—17-058. ON MARCH 26, 2017; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR AN AL
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS: o _ _ _
~SECTION 16.1205(A)(7)0F THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDMISION REGULATIONS— FOREST RETENTIGN PRIORITIES. STATE CHAMPION , : e - it i )
TREES, TREES 75% OF THE DIAMETER OF STATE CHAMPION TREES, AND TREES 30” IN DIAMETER OR LARGER. THE REQUEST IS ‘ T\ : b b - - o HOA
TO ALLOW FOR THE REMOVAL OF FOUR SPECIMEN TREES. (ST#1, ST#S, STH7 AND STH17) e gy - _ { =] 2 1 : A OPEN SPACE N ™
~SECTION 16.116(A) STREAMS & WETLANDS — TO ALLOW APPROXIMATELY 3,500 SQUARE FEET OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN 25° . : ah L R L T LTy | S 018 AC
WETLANDS BUFFER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LAURENS WAY. T ' ] o s ‘
~SECTION 16.120(B)(4)(1#) LOT LAYGUT, USEABLE DESIGN. RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL BE' DESIGNED TO BE USABLE IN TERMS
OF: NOT BEING ENCUMBERED BY ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITVE FEATURES. TO ALLOW ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER ON A LOT LESS
THAN 10 ACRES FOR EXISTING HOUSE LOT 60.
—SECTION 16.134 SIDEWALKS AND WALKWAYS — REQUIRING A SIDEWALK ON BOTH SIDES OF LAURENS WAY FOR A MULTIFAMLLY
DEVELOPMENT.
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. ADD A GENERAL NOTE FOR THE ALTERNATWE COMPLIANCE WP 17-058, ON S—17-002, MAGNOLIA MANOR STATING THE
REQUEST, SECTION REFERENCE NUMBER, THE APPROVAL DATE AND CONDITIONS.
2. SHOW THE SPECIMEN TREES BEING REMOVED AND LABELED PER WP—17-058 ON THE PLAN MYLAR ORIGINAL, FOR
$-17-002. : : —="HOA.
5. REMOVAL OF THE 4 SPECIMEN TRFES IS SUBJECT 10 PROVIDING THE REPLACEMENT OF EICHT 399 MINIUM CALPER OPEN SPaE
NATIVE SHADE TREES LOCATED AT A MORE APPROPRIATE LOCATION AS PERMETER LANDSCAPING OR FOREST CONSERVATION 0.18 AC.
PLANTING.
4. 1T'1S RECOMMENDED THAT SPECIMEN TREE #8 BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS REQUEST IF THE TREE 1S DEAD AS
INDICATED IN THE SPECIMEN TREE CHART. PRIOR TO REMOVING THE TREE, THE APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT A REPORT
AND/OR PHOTOGRAPHS DOCUMENTING THE CONDITION OF THE TREE
5. SPECIMEN TREES WHERE THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE IS IMPACTED BY THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WiLL REQUIRE
PREDEVELOPMENT, DURING DEVELOPMENT AND POST—CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES AND MEASURES TO MINIMIZE WPACT TO
THE TREES. THESE SPECIFIC PRACTICES WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN AND SHALL BT iMPLEMENTED
AND/OR SUPERVISED IN THE FIELD BY A CERTIFIED ARBORIST. SPECIMEN TREE #8 THRU SPECMEN TREE £16. :
6. THE PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE 25’ WETLANDS BUFFER FOR THE LAURENS WAY ROAD CONSTRUCTION - OWNER
SHALL BE THE MINIMUM NECESSARY FOR THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION. AL ' : AT A LY
7. SUBJECT TO OBTAINING ALL THE REQUIRED WETLAND PERMITS FROM MDE AND/OR THE U.S. ARMY OF CORP. OF ENGINEERS. P.465 & P.163-LOTS 184 OWNER P.163 LOT_2
8. COMPLIANCE WITH DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING COMMENTS. NORMAN E. GIDDINGS RICHARD & MARY GIDDINGS
9063 OLD SCAGGSVILLE RD 9146 TYMAT COURT
LAUREL, MD 20723 FAUREL, MD 20723
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480—-0023
OWNER-P.163-LOT 3 DEVELOPER
WILLIAM & KAREN GIDDINGS TRINITY QUALITY HOMES, LLC
9141 TYMAT COURT 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 3071
FAUREL, MD 20723 ELLICOTY CiTY, MD 21043 .3
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023 |
SITE DATA
LOCATION: EAST SIDE OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD : : : = :
EXISTING ZONING: R—SC ' : . : ‘ LOCATION MAP : o i : REVSION Ba=
EXISTING GROSS AREA: 15.33 AC+/— _ _ _ ‘ . ;
PLAT 9114 ' 14.33 AC+/— : - D= ’ ; :
' PARCEL 465 -~ 1.00 AC+//— : . ’ SCALE: 1 , 100 ’ , SKETCH PLAN
AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC+/— _ : _ 160 0 100 200 3{?0
| AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% & GREATER): 0.00 AC. : : -
R ST 270 & o 006 A0 COVER SHEET
NET AREA {GROSS—STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAIN):  15.32 ACRES# ; .
AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION: BD § L ) Y j b B
TOTAL NET AREA: 15.32 AC+/— _ ' : MAGNOLEA MAN \ R
TOTAL NUMBER OF UMITS ALLOWED: 61.3 @ 4/ACRE _ , : RECREATION OPEN SPACE LO0TS1 — 61 AND COPEN SPACE LOTS 62 — 69
[t R ' : : ﬁ ' TABULATION: _ - A SUBDMISION OF TAX MAP 47 — PARCEL 465 AND A RESUBDIVISION OF
27 44 SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED HOMES | ) ; _ _ g TAX MAP 47 — PARCEL 163 - GIDDINGS PROPERTY - SECTION 1 AREA 1 — LOTS 1-4 (PLAT 9114)
5 E‘gsﬁggi—gwﬁfﬂEESQ*ETE“C;;N?AIL‘OMES PARKING TABULATION: : I ' : RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED PER SECTION 16.121.A.(4)(vi) : 1 3 TAX MAP: 47 PARCELS: 163 & 465 BLOCK: 19 ZONING: R-SCT
PARKING SPACES:  REFER TO PARKING TABULATION TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELUING UNITS PROPOSED : 81 : B : Kol ELECTION DISTRICT E _ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
" SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED (SFA) = 44 LOTS ) MAGNOLIA MANOR — SINGLE FAMILY HOMES SFD 3 3 .
PUBLIC ACCESS ROAD: OLD SCAGGSWILLE ROAD SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED ESFD% = 2 LOTS EXISTING : ' : = 300 SF/UNIT X 17 UNIS = 5,100 SF ;
INTERIOR ROADS:  PRIVATE A%%i;;“;?ﬁ?go” DRIVEWAY SNGLE HMILY OLACIED (3rD) = 15 LOTS _ | MAGNOLIAFMLTS:?RX—&SI%{;&%FAM!lL;S%EAg?ED SFA — - v
SULDNG AREA 1154 0. + 1. OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQURED: 2. SPACES PER UNT | L 100 ST/UNT X 44 TS = 17 O i = ROBERT H. VOGEL
o S e, 553 ACRESE ARG SPACES PROVIDED, 61 x 2 = 122 SPACES REQUIRED - TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 22,700 SF : - ; E NGINEERING E NC
o S i T A L o I e T T ey - | g s o 103 e | - ; :
: , A = 44 | r w
RESIDENTIAL, SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING 1 SPACES ON ADSNEWAY = 44ASPAC(ES {FOR 44 URNTS.) : S MACHOLIA TAANER ] 'gNﬁ"NEERS * SBURVEYORS - PLANNERS
PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC SFD = 7 GARAGE / 2 DRIVEWAY : _ LAND AREAS: ’ 5457 Main STREET TeEL: 41080.9461.75666
PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC _ 2 SPACE IN GARAGE = 34 SPACES (FOR 17 UNITS) 1. P/O OPEM SPACE 68 - 9,140 SF ELLIEOTT City, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
i 5 - PLUS AMENITIES: TBD - .
_ 5 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 34 SPACES (FOR 17 UNITS) . 2L B0 PEN SPAE 67 2450 <F ; S sy : - - _
TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 156 SPACES : . - - ’ . :
TENTATIVELY APPROVED . L0 E CES DED OFP_STREET | | OPEN SPACE TABULATION: : PLUS AMENITES: TBD . PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : 2. VISITOR PARKING REQUIRED: -] AL TOTAL LAND = 19,590 SF DESIGN BY: RHy 1§ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
HOWARD COUNTY . SPA = 4 UNIS @ 0.5 SPRCES e U s REQUIRED : IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD REQUIREMENT MET IN COMBINATION WITH THE JUNE 2012 1 ' ———F L WERE PREPARED R APPROVED BY E AND
' ¥ O = : . COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS ©° POLCY RECARDING THE ALLOWANCE OF A MAXMUM 50% NOTES: : | DRAWN BY: KGO A R LY LICEESED JRO S oNAL
22 ON-STREET INDENTED SPACES PROVIDED - THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-SC PROJECT . _ CREDIT FOR REGREATIONAL OPEN SPACE N LIEU OF OT] . £ T 30F MARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 16193
' ’ : IS 25% OF GROSS AREA \ - LAND AREA * } i i CHECKED BY- RHY 1§ EXPIRATON DATE: 09-27-2018
SFD — 17 UNITS @ 0.5 SPACES PER UNIT {15.33 AC. GROSS ARFA x 75% = 3.83 AC.). . AMENITEES: ; 1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WiTH 1 'z E— ; : . |
17 % 0.5 = 9 SPACES REGUIRED | o . | ~POSSIBLE PLAY EQUPMENT, SENGHES, FTC | OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD DATE: . APRU 2017
—REFER TO 34 OFF-STREFT EXCESS FOR SFD . OPEN SPAGE PROVIDED IS 7.54 ACRESE —NESHBORHOOD CONNECTIGN PATHWAY _ ’ 3
‘ . ' : ‘ . CREDITED 7.25 ACRESE TOTAL = 11,350 SF GREDIT COUNTY DETAILS W-23.28 OUISIDE METER SETTINGS. g SCALE- AS SHOWN
2P L O ' : : NON-CREDITED 0.29 ACRES: : '
AP S~2-/ 7 : ' i W.0. NO.: 16—15 § 1 cHEET 3
PLANNING DIRECT@R DATE ST YOG, P 6.76133 o
i I H. W 16130

S-17-002
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MAGNOLIA MANOR

LOTS 1 — 61 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 62 - 68
A SUBDMSION O TAX MAP 47 — PARCEL 465 AND A RESUBDMISION OF
TAX MAP 47 — PARCEL 163 — GIDDINGS PROPERTY — SECTION 1 AREA 1 — LOTS 1-4 (PLAT 9114)
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7 /?;’/; L7 // ...w.,,.aff jf’ o —/j/ 7 »“,{j/f . 1 TAY MAP: 47 PARCELS: 163 & 465 BLOCK: 19 ZOMING: R-SCH §
. /P L L AL {674 ELECTION DISTRICT | HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
CURVE TABLE - T |
ot | o | GO ROBERT H. VOGEL
ROAD STATIONS LENGTH | RADIUS | ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH . : . -
LAURENS WAY 0+53.70~1+42.97 | 89.26 270.00" {18°30°03"| 45.04’ S81'30°03"E 88.85° : E NGINEERING b7 g NG.
LAURENS WAY 34+78.43-5+07.7%1 {129.28 90.00° {821812"| 78.65 S27°40°55"E 118.45° I ENGINEERS o SURVEYORS » PLANNERS
LAURENS WAY 5+12.46—7+48.71 |236.26° 150.00 |90'12'40"| 150.64 | S31°39°09°F 212.58 1
- =T 3 > — = N Ty ; 8407 MAIN STREET TJEL: 4180.461.7666&
LAURENS WAY 7+77.49—-8+64.31 86.82’ 1‘12.00s 442448 45.72’ SB1C1T00™W 84.65’ ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21843 Fax: 410.461.8261
GIDDINGS CROSSING | 0438.22—0+56.43 | 28.21 210.00° 107°41°48°] 14.13 |- S1719°05"W 28.19 :
AMCRIRAO ST s el I S B LTS A 5 8 OIS A A _ , A T TR T
TENTATIVELY APPROVED SITE LAYOE',}T P-,L_AN
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SCALE: 1"'=50 - DESIGN BY: RUY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
HOWARD COUNTY s , : , : , . _— WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND E §.
50 o 50 100 150 THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ¢
. _ DRAWN BY: KG ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, UCENSE NO. 16183
DATE: APRIL 2017
7' . ‘ i SCALE: AS SHOWN
Al e Pt - S -2 77 P W.0. NO.: 16-15
PLANNING DER 7 DATE = o ' 2 sEr 3
‘:. p Y e e OF
RT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
E B ; | |

S-17-002
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